.8 Asseciation of State COffices in Mexico
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Arizona, Arkansas, Colorado, Connecticut, Florida, Georgia, Idaho, lllinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Maryland,
Massachusetts, Michigan, Missouri, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon,
Pennsylvania, Texas, Utah, Virginia, Washington, Wisconsin,

City Members: Casa San Antonio, Honorary Members, American Society, US Agricultural Trade Office,

US Commercial Service, American Chamber of Commerce Mexico

Updated October 2008

Members of the Association of U.S. State Offices In Mexico
(ASOM) 2008

Arizona

Steven Sullivan — Director

Avenida Hidalgo 2375, 6th Floor

Col. Vallarta Norte

44690 Guadalajara, Jalisco

Tel. (33) 3630-2755 Fax (33) 3630-4432

E-mail address: ssullivan@prodigy.net.mx

Fernanda Gonzalez — Contact. fernanda@matchmex.com

Colorado

Luis Doménech Macias — Representative.

Jorge Elliot 12 - 7th floor, Col. Polanco

11560 México DF

Tel. (55) 5280-7233/9688/9087 Fax. (55) 5281-0578
E-mail address: domenec@hdc.com.mx

Connecticut

Noé Delaflor - Director
Stirling Dikinson No. 20 — 12
Col. San Antonio

37750 San Miguel de Allende,
Guanajuato



Tel: (415) 154-51-66
Cel: 045-415-114-62-84
e-mail address: ndelaflor@prodigy.net.mx

Florida

Ana Arroyo — Director

Pestalozzi No. 1204 Int. 303

Colonia del Valle Mexico, D.F. 03100

Tel. (55) 2455-3971 /73 Fax. (55) 2455-3974
E-mail address: info-efimexico@axtel.net

Web Site: www.eflorida.com/mexico

Georgia

Caroline Verut — Director

Ejercito Nacional 884 — 401

Col. Polanco Los Morales Mexico DF CP 11560
Tel. (55) 2973-9111

Tel. (55) 2973-9191

Fax (55) 53950477

Mobile (55) 1948-0152

E-mail address: cvmexico@avantel.net

Massachusetts

Caroline Verut — Director

Ejercito Nacional 884 — 401

Col. Polanco Los Morales Mexico DF CP 11560
Tel. (55) 2973-9111

Tel. (55) 2973-9191

Fax (55) 53950477

Mobile (55) 1948-0152

E-mail address: cvmexico@avantel.net

Idaho
Armando Orellana - Representative

Nifios Héroes 2905 - Ofna. 6 Col. Jardines del Bosque

44520 Guadalajara, Jalisco
Tel. (33) 3121-2220 Fax. (33) 3121-1778

E-mail address: idahomex@compuserve.com.mx

Illinois

Raymundo Flores — Director (Commerce)
Paseo de la Reforma 265 — 14" floor

Col. Cuauhtémoc

06500 México DF

Tel. (55) 5533-6666

Fax. (55) 5533-5163

E-mail address: rflores@illinoislatinamerica.org

lowa

Jose Antonio Jimenez — Representative

Av. Nuevo Leon no. 95, Desp. 4 Col. Condesa
06170 México, D.F.

Tel. (55) 5286-9002 Fax. (55) 5286-6624

Amparo Garza-Lang — Director (Agriculture)
Paseo de la Reforma 265 — 14th floor.

Col. Cuauhtémoc.

06500 México DF

Tel. (55) 5 533-5174 / 75

Fax: (55) 5 533-5163

E-mail agrillinois@prodigy.net.mx




E-mail address: j.jimenez@bdp-americas.com

Kansas

Jose Antonio Jimenez — Representative

Av. Nuevo Leon no. 95, Desp. 4 Col. Condesa
06170 México, D.F.

Tel. (55) 5286-9002 Fax. (55) 5286-6624
E-mail address: |.jimenez@bdp-americas.com

Washington
Tom Johnston — Representative

Av. Nuevo Leon no. 95, Desp. 4 Col. Condesa
06170 México, D.F.

Tel. (55) 5286-9002 Fax. (55) 5286-6624
E-mail address: t.johnston@bdp-americas.com

Kentucky
Silvia Alonzo Figueroa- Director

Elizabeth Rodriguez — Commercial Specialist

Efren Flores- Associate Director

Av. Nifios Héroes #2903-6, Col. Jardines del Bosque
44520 Guadalajara, Jalisco

Tel. (33) 3122-8105 Fax (33) 3122-5930

E-Mail address: elizabeth.rodriguez@kentucky.org.mx
E-mail address: silvia.alonzo@kentucky.org.mx
Email address: efren.flores@kentucky.org.mx

Missouri — Commerce

Todd Nelson — Director

Edificio Latino, Piso 14 — Desp. A

Juan Ignacio Ramén Ote. 506 Col. Centro
Monterrey, Nuevo Ledn, México 64000
Tel. (81) 8342-5250 Fax: (81) 8342-7074
Director’s Tel. (81) 8342-4741

E-mail address: thelson@mbcmex.com

Guadalajara Office

Gabriela Moran - Representative
San Juan Bosco 4316

Col. Camino Real C.P. 45040
Zapopan, Jalisco, México
Tel/Fax: (33) 3647-2020

E-mail: gmoran@mbcmex.com

Mexico City Office (oficina de Missouri mexico ?)
Patricia Meza — Representative

Casas Grandes Norte 236 — 4

Col. Narvarte

03020 Mexico, D.F.

Tel.( 55) 5440 5657

E-mail pmeza@mbcmex.com




New York ***

Cecilia Via — Director

Miguel Angel de Quevedo No. 8 - 603
Col. Guadalupe Chimalistac

México, D.F. 01070

Tel. (55) 5663-3185 Fax (55) 5663-3187
Email: nysmexico@prodigy.net.mx

North Carolina

Laura Camberos — Director

Av. Vasco de Quiroga 3900 Piso 10 Of. 1013
Santa Fe, Mexico DF CP

Tel: (55) 10857208

Cel: 045-55-5403-8273

E-mail: camberoslau@yahoo.com.mx

Ohio — ASOM Vice President

Miguel de Regil — Director

Insurgentes Sur 800 piso 13 Fraccién B

Col. del Valle

México D.F. 03100

Tel. (55) 3098 2760 & (55) 3098 2761 Fax (55) 3098 2766
E-mail address: mdereqgil@odod.state.oh.us

Oklahoma

Luis Doménech Macias — Representative.

Jorge Elliot 12 - 7th floor, Col. Polanco

11560 México DF

Tel. (55) 5280-7233/9688/9087 Fax. (55) 5281-0578
E-mail address: domenec@hdc.com.mx

Pennsylvania
Efrén Flores —Trade Director

Aniceto Ortega # 634

Col. Del Valle

C.P. 03100 México D.F.

Tel: (5255) 4624-7001

Tel: (717) 798-8092 Dialing From U.S.
Fax:(5255) 5559-1704

Cel: (52 155) 2818-2455
eflores@gbpmexico.com

Texas

Ménica Sanchez — Director

Paseo de la Reforma 325 PB (Hotel Sheraton), Col. Cuauhtémoc
06500 México DF

Tel. (55) 5514-8100/2371/9626 Fax. (55) 5514-6628

E-mail address: msanchez@governor.state.tx.us

UTAH ***

Guadalupe Escalante — Representative
Llantén 54, Col. Xotepingo Coyoacan
04610 México DF

Tel. (55) 5544-5142



E-mail address: escalante@mexis.com

Virginia

Margo Galvan —Representative (Trade)
German Centre

Ave. Santa Fe No. 170 Despacho 645
Col. Lomas de Santa Fe

01210 México DF

Tel. (55) 5020-5033, 5020-5032

Fax: (55) 5020-5034

E-mail address: mgalvan@yesvirginia.org

Wisconsin

Vincent Lencioni — Director

Cerro de las Campanas # 3, Suite 102

Col. San Andres Atenco

Tlalnepantla, Estado de Mexico 54040

Tel. (55) 5378-3840 and 3890

Fax: (55) 5370-9048

E-mail Address: lencioniv@I|gaconsulting.com

Oscar Gonzalez-Director (Agriculture)

Simon Bolivar 469

Col. Barrera

Guadalajara, Jal, C.P. 44150

Tel.(33)3616-6251

E-mail 1: oscar@omg.com.mx

Mario Raul Gonzalez — Representative (Trade) —
Email mario@omg.com.mx




ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

Casa San Antonio México— ASOM President
Jill Metcalfe — Director

Julian Guerrero Ibarguengoitya — Trade Specialist

Rio Nilo 80 — 101, Col. Cuauhtémoc

06500 México D.F.

Tel. (55) 5525-3131/3835 Fax. (55) 5 514-2992

E-mail address: casamexcity@prodigy.net.mx
jmetcalfe @casasanantonio.com
julian.guerrero@casasanantonio.com

Guadalajara Office — Jake Flores - Tel. (33) 3647-3941 Fax (33) 3647-4520

Monterrey Office — Raul Rodriguez - Tel. (81) 8369-6597 Fax 369-6556

HONORARY MEMBERS

American Society

Mark Alexander, President

Juan Cano 68 Col. San Miguel Chapultepec

C.P.11850 del. Miguel Hidalgo Mexico D.F.

Tel. (55) 52775875

E-mail address: mhalexander@hotmail.com
americansocietyofmexico@prodigy.net.mx

The U.S. Agricultural Trade Office

Garth Thorburn, Director.

Liverpool 31, Col. Juarez

06600 México, D.F.

Tel. (55) 5140-2600

Fax: (55) 5 535-8357

E-mail address: Garth.Thorburn@usda.gov

The U.S. Commercial Service — Mexico City

Karen Zens - Minister Counselor for Commercial Affairs

Liverpool 31, Col. Juarez

06600 México, D.F.

Tel. (55) 5140-2600 Fax. (55) 5 566-1115

E-mail address: Karen.zens@mail.doc.gov

Dennis Simmons- Contact. Email address: dennis.simmons@mail.doc.gov

U.S. Commercial Service — Guadalajara Consulate (octubre se cambian worrld trade center).
Lora Baker — Consul

Lopez Catilla #2032, 4 Piso

Guadalajara, Jalisco 44130

Tel. (33) 3615-1140 Ext. 110

Fax (33) 3615-7665

Gabriela Hernandez — Contact
Tel. (33) 3615-1140 Ext. 104



Email address: lora.baker@mail.doc.gov
Email address: gabriela.hernandez@mail.doc.gov

U.S. Commercial Service — Monterrey Consulate
Jeoffrey Bogart— Consul comercial

Constitucion 411 Poniente

Monterrey, Nuevo Leon 64000

Tel. (81) 8343-4450

Fax (81) 8343-4440 or 8342-5172

Email address: Joeffrey.bogart@mail.doc.gov

Laura Gimenez- Vice-consul comercial
Email address: laura.gimenez@mail.doc.gov

American Chamber of Commerce (Mexico City)

Marina Tavares — Subgerente de R.P.

Ifiigo Solana Riveroll — Director nacional de Realciones Externas

Juan Carlos Thierry, Director Nacional de Negocios

Lucerna 78, Col. Juarez

06600 Mexico, D.F.

Tel. (55) 5141-3815 Fax (55) 5141-3835

E-mail address: mtavares@amcham.com.mx; isolana@amcham.com.mx; jthierry@amcham.com.mx

American Chamber of Commerce (Guadalajara)

C.p.Jaime Rabago Jimenez - President

Lic. Lorenza Perea — Director

Av. Moctezuma 442, Col. Jardines del Sol

45050 Zapopan, Jalisco

Tel. (33) 3634-6606 Fax (33) 3634-7374

E-mail address: j.rabago@impulsoaf.com
j.rabago@amcham.com.mx

American Chamber of Commerce (Monterrey)
Roberto Cavazos - Director

Rio Manzanares 434 Oriente, Col. Del Valle
66220 Garza Garcia, Nuevo Leon

Tel. (81) 8114-2000 Fax (81) 8114-2100

E-mail address: rcavazos@amcham.com.mx

Guadalajara Members (Listed above in alphabetical order)

Arizona

Steven Sullivan — Director

Avenida Hidalgo 2375, 6th Floor

Col. Vallarta Norte

44690 Guadalajara, Jalisco

Tel. (33) 3630-2755 Fax (33) 3630-4432

E-mail address: ssullivan@prodigy.net.mx

Fernanda Gonzalez — Contact. fernanda@matchmex.com
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Colorado ***

Luis Doménech Macias — Representative.

Jorge Elliot 12 - 7th floor, Col. Polanco

11560 México DF

Tel. (55) 5280-7233/9688/9087 Fax. (55) 5281-0578
E-mail address: domenec@hdc.com.mx

Idaho

Armando Orellana - Representative

Nifios Héroes 2905 - Ofna. 6 Col. Jardines del Bosque
44520 Guadalajara, Jalisco

Tel. (33) 3121-2220 Fax. (33) 3121-1778

E-mail address: idahomex@compuserve.com.mx

Kentucky

Silvia Alonzo Figueroa- Director

Elizabeth Rodriguez — Commercial Specialist
Efren Flores- Associate Director

Av. Nifios Héroes #2903-6, Col. Jardines del Bosque
44520 Guadalajara, Jalisco

Tel. (33) 3122-8105 Fax (33) 3122-5930

E-Mail address: elizabeth.rodriguez@kentucky.org.mx
E-mail address: silvia.alonzo@kentucky.org.mx
Email address: efren.flores@kentucky.org.mx

Missouri — Commerce

Todd Nelson — Director

Edificio Latino, Piso 14 — Desp. A

Juan Ignacio Raman Ote. 506 Col. Centro
Monterrey, Nuevo Le6n, México 64000
Tel. (81) 8342-5250 Fax: (81) 8342-7774
Director’s Tel. (81) 8342-4741

E-mail address: tnelson@mbcmex.com

Virginia

Oscar Gonzélez-Director (Agriculture)
Simon Bolivar 469

Col. Barrera

Guadalajara, Jal, C.P. 44150
Tel.(33)3616-6251,

E-mail 1: oscar@omg.com.mx

E-mail 2 oscaromg@megared.net.mx

Casa San Antonio

Jake Flores — Director

Avenida Lazaro Cardenas #3422-604, Col. Chapalita
44160 Guadalajara, Jalisco

Tel. (33) 3647-3941/4201 Fax (33) 3647-4520




E-mail address:jakef@megared.net.mx

American Chamber of Commerce (Guadalajara)
C.p.Jaime Rabago Jimenez - President

Lic. Lorenza Perea — Director

Av. Moctezuma 442, Col. Jardines del Sol

45050 Zapopan, Jalisco

Tel. (33) 3634-6606 Fax (33) 3634-7374

E-mail address: j.rabago@impulsoaf.com; j.rabago@amcham.com.mx

U.S. Commercial Service — Guadalajara Consulate
Lora Baker — Consul

Lopez Catilla #2032, 4 Piso

Guadalajara, Jalisco 44130

Tel. (33) 3615-1140 Ext. 110

Fax (33) 3615-7665

Gabriela Hernandez — Contact
Tel. (33) 3615-1140 Ext. 102
Email address: lora.baker@mail.doc.gov

Monterrey Members

Missouri — Commerce

Todd Nelson — Director

Edificio Latino, Piso 14 — Desp. A

Juan Ignacio Ramén Ote. 506 Col. Centro
Monterrey, Nuevo Le6n, México 64000
Tel. (81) 8342-5250 Fax: (81) 8342-7774
Director’s Tel. (81) 8342-4741

E-mail address: thelson@mbcmex.com

Casa San Antonio

Raul Rodriquez— Director

Ave Parque Fundidora 501

Cintermex, 1ler Nivel, Local 80, Col. Obrera

64010 Monterrey, Nuevo Leodn

Tel: (81) 8369-6597/6598 Fax: 369-6556

E-mail: raulr@sanantonio.gov

Monica Sauceda — Contact. E-mail: Monica.Sauceda@casasanantonio.com

American Chamber of Commerce (Monterrey)
Roberto Cavazos - Director

Rio Manzanares 434 Oriente, Col. Del Valle
66220 Garza Garcia, Nuevo Leon

Tel. (81) 8114-2000 Fax (81) 8114-2100

E-mail address: rcavazos@amcham.com.mx

U.S. Commercial Service — Monterrey Consulate
Jeoffrey Bogart— Consul comercial

Constituciéon 411 Poniente

Monterrey, Nuevo Leon 64000




Tel. (81) 8343-4450
Fax (81) 8343-4440 or 8342-5172
Email address: Joeffrey.bogart@mail.doc.gov

US Agricultural Trade Office — Monterrey
Richard A. Battaglia, Director

Oficinas en el Parque, Torre Il

Blvd. Diaz Ordaz No. 140, Piso 7

Col. Santa Maria, CP 64650 Monterrey N.L.
Tel: (81) 8333-5289 Fax: (81) 8333-1248
Email: atomonterrey@usda.gov
richard.battaglia@usda.gov
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